

Geneva Community Unit School District 304

227 North Fourth Street Geneva, IL 60134

Board of Education Report

To: Dr. Kent Mutchler, Superintendent

Board of Education

From: Dean Romano, Assistant Superintendent – Business Services

Date: Tuesday, December 3, 2019 Meeting: Monday, December 9, 2019

Agenda Item:

ADOPT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CERTIFICATE OF TAX LEVY FOR 2019

Item Type: Consent Action Information Discussion

Recommended Motion:

Motion to approve the resolution authorizing the certificate of Tax Levy for 2019 as presented.

Vision Connection: Effective Communicators

Policy Reference (if applicable):

2:20 Powers and Duties of the Board of Education: Indemnification

4:10 Fiscal and Business Management

Background Information:

In accordance with the particulars approved within the Tax Year 2019 Estimated Tax Levy accepted on November 18, 2019, administration is requesting the Board's approval of final proposed Tax Year 2019 Tax Levy as presented. After approval, the 2019 Tax Levy will be filed with the County Clerk prior to the last Tuesday of December 2019. Actual tax extension information will not be known until late March, 2020. Adjustments may be made at that time and those figures are then verified by the County Clerk before bills are mailed to taxpayers. Our first tax distribution normally is received at the very beginning of June.

ATTACHMENT(S):

GENEVA_CUSD_304 - Resolution re the Certificate of Tax Levy for 2019

GENEVA_CUSD_304_2019 Certificate of Tax Levy

Proposed 2019 Tax Levy Presentation v(FINAL)